Goldsmith’s and Silversmith’s Act
Goldsmith’s and Silversmith’s Regulations, 2004

SCHEDULE II

NOMINAL STANDARDS OF FINENESS IN THE MANUFACTURER’S OR
SPONSOR’S HALLMARK AUTHORISED BY THE CONSUL

Precious metals and their alloys Nominal Standard of Fineness
(parts per thousand)

Gold 333
375
417
500
585
750
800
840
916
990
999

Silver 800
835
925
999

Platinum 850
900
950
999

Palladium ' 500
950
999




Goldsmith’s‘ and Silversmith’s Act
Goldsmith’s and Silversmith’s Regulations, 2004

SCHEDULE 111

FINENESS MARK SURROUNDS IN MANUFACTURERS’ OR SPONSORS’
HALLMARKS AUTHORISED BY THE CONSUL

The surround specific to each precious metal referred to in paragraph (c) of

regulation 6 and which must surround the standards of fineness of the precious
metals referred to in Schedule II are indicated below:-

Gold

Silver

Platinum

Palladium

The standard of fineness must be indicated within these surrounds along the axis
of the dashes. '

The imprint of these surrounds must be immediately precedéd by an adjacent
appropriate manufacturer’s or sponsor’s mark set in an independent surround.



